FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

10-04-1999



101160392

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

93877-00 811 9:05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
✓ New	✓ Assignment Section	urity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Cha	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		vernment Government Agencles) File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	LAGGUION Date
Name (line 1) Neu, H. Karl		Month Day 092399
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Neu Dynamics Corp.		If document to be recon
,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Add # 4 110 % 1:4 B:		of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 1) 110 Steamwhistle Drive		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ivyland	PA	18974
Domestic Representative Name	state/Country and Address Enter for the first P	Zip Code eceiving Party only.
Name	Little for the mat (eceiving raity only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0546

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0851.	-0027

I

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	•
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Are	a Code and Telepho	one Number	(215) 923-4466]
Name Charles H. Lind	rooth			9.00]
Address (line 1) Synnestvedt & L	echner LLP]
Address (line 2) 2600 Aramark T	ower	**************************************]
Address (line 3) 1101 Market Str	eet]
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA	19107-2950]
	al number of pages of attachments.	f the attached conve	yance documen	t # 3	
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number	(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Applicate		umber (DO NOT ENTER B		• • •	
Patent Application	on Number(s)			umber(s)	
		531646	542	9488	
		540525	548	4274	
		540936	52 583	9337	
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing		cation, enter the date the	patent application wa	S Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)				
Enter PCT applica	Y Y PCT	F	РСТ	PCT	
only if a U.S. App has not been assi		F	РСТ	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total numl	ber of properties inv	olved. #	6	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	240.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	✓ Deposit Acc	ount	·	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional	fees can be charged to th	e account.)		
, , ,	Depos	sit Account Number:	#	19-5425	
	Autho	rization to charge add	itional fees: Ye	s 🗸 No 🗌	
Statement and Signatur	e				
	nowledge and belief, a rue copy of the origin			d correct and any count are authorized, as	;
Charles H. Lindro		nasles .	Sind wolf	9/28/99	
Name of Person Si	gning	Signature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H. KARL NEU, an individual residing at 920 Mcclesfield Road, Furlong, Pennsylvania 18925, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patents and foreign patents and patent applications:

Country	Patent/Appln. Number and Issue/Filing Date	Recording Information	Attorney Docket No.
United States	Patent No. 5,316,463 Issued May 31, 1994	Reel/Frame 8113/0579 September 6, 1996	18902 USA
United States	Patent No. 5,405,255 Issued April 11, 1995	Reel/Frame 8113/0579 September 6, 1996	18902-A USA
United States	Patent No. 5,409,362 Issued April 25, 1995	Reel/Frame 8113/0579 Recorded September 6, 1996	18902-C USA
United States	Patent No. 5,429,488 Issued July 4, 1995	Reel/Frame 8113/0579 Recorded September 6, 1996	18902-D USA
United States	Patent No. 5,484,274 Issued January 16, 1995	Reel/Frame 8113/0579 Recorded September 6, 1996	18902-E USA
United States	Patent No. 5,839,337 Issued November 24, 1998		20230-A USA
Hong Kong	Patent No. 14031995 Issued September 7, 1995		18902-B HGK
Hong Kong	Patent No. 98 102505.7 Issued October 30, 1998		20230 HGK
Korea	Patent No. 191736 Issued January 26, 1999		18902-B KOR
Korea	Application No. 95 10652 Filed April 25, 1995		18902-C KOR
Korea	Application No. 96 13173 Filed April 26, 1996		20230 KOR
Singapore	Patent No. 95 91387-7 Issued October 31, 1995		18902-B SGP

PATENT

! REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0548

Singapore	Patent No. 30365 Issued May 18, 1998	18902-C SGP
Singapore	Application No. 96 9382-8 Filed April 24, 1996	20230 SGP
Taiwan	Patent No. NI 67759 Issued January 14, 1995	18902-B TIW
Taiwan	Patent No. NI 67759 Issued January 14, 1995 (Patent of Addition)	18902-C TIW
Taiwan	Application No. 86110073 Filed July 16, 1997	20013-A TIW
Taiwan	Application No. A85104879 Filed April 24, 1996	20230 TIW
United Kingdom	Patent No. 2277295B Issued May 3, 1995	18902-B GRB
United Kingdom	Patent No. 2323555 Issued January 13, 1999	18902-C GB1
United Kingdom	Patent No. 2293130 Issued January 13, 1999	18902-C GRB
United Kingdom	Patent No. 2300137 Issued June 18, 1997	20230 GRB

AND, WHEREAS, NEU DYNAMICS CORP., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 110 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, Pennsylvania 18974, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said patents and patent applications and in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H. KARL NEU, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and confirm unto

2

NEU DYNAMICS CORP., all right, title and interest in and to said patents and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes therefore, and H. KARL NEU further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said inventions, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

H. KARL NEU

County of Bucks

SS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

On the 23²⁰ day of ______, 1999, appeared before me in person the above-named H. Karl Neu and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Motary Public

MARY M. WEAVER, Notary Public Warrington, Bucks County My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 1999

3